



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 389

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. Please confirm your current supplier for Gas and Electricity and when do the current contracts expire for each?

Current Supplier for Gas is Total Gas Power – expires on 31 April 2021

Current Supplier for Electricity – Non Half Hourly is British Gas Business – expires on 31 April 2021

Current Supplier for Electricity – Half Hourly is EDF Energy – expires on 31 April 2021

2. If looking to save costs on these, who is responsible for the project?

Please contact our Customer Connect Team for further information: 01935 462462

3. How many sites is this person responsible for?

There are approximately 80 sites

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).